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Safe Harbor

Non-GAAP Financial Measures

To supplement its consolidated financial statements, which are prepared and presented in accordance with U.S. GAAP, Wix uses the following non-GAAP financial measures: collections, non-GAAP gross margin, non-GAAP operating income (loss), free cash flow,
non-GAAP net income (loss) and non-GAAP net income (loss) per share (collectively the "Non-GAAP financial measures"). Collections represents the total cash collected by us from our customers in a given period and is calculated by adding the change in deferred
revenues for a particular period to revenues for the same period. Non-GAAP gross margin represents gross profit calculated in accordance with GAAP as adjusted for the impact of share-based compensation expense, acquisition-related costs and amortization,
divided by revenue. Non-GAAP operating income (loss) represents operating income (loss) calculated in accordance with GAAP as adjusted for the impact of share-based compensation expense, amortization, and acquisition-related costs. Non-GAAP net income
(loss) represents net loss calculated in accordance with GAAP as adjusted for the impact of share-based compensation expense, amortization, tax benefit related to exercise of options and acquisition-related costs. Non-GAAP net income (loss) per share represents
non-GAAP net income (loss) divided by the weighted average number of shares used in computing GAAP loss per share. Free cash flow represents net cash provided by (used in) operating activities less capital expenditures.

The presentation of this financial information is not intended to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for, or superior to, the financial information prepared and presented in accordance with GAAP. The Company uses these non-GAAP financial measures for
financial and operational decision making and as a means to evaluate period-to-period comparisons. The Company believes that these measures provide useful information about operating results, enhance the overall understanding of past financial performance and
future prospects, and allow for greater transparency with respect to key metrics used by management in its financial and operational decision making.

For more information on the non-GAAP financial measures, please see the "Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Financial Measures" table in this presentation. This accompanying table has more details on the GAAP financial measures that are most directly
comparable to non-GAAP financial measures and the related reconciliations between these financial measures. The Company has not reconciled its guidance as to free cash flow to cash flow from operations because it does not provide guidance for cash flow from
operations. As items that impact cash flow from operations are out of the Company's control and/or cannot be reasonably predicted, the Company is unable to provide such guidance. Accordingly, a reconciliation to cash flow from operations is not available without

unreasonable effort.

Forward-Looking Statements

This presentation contains forward-looking statements, within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 that involve risks and uncertainties. Such forward-looking statements may include projections regarding our
future performance, including, but not limited to revenue, collections and free cash flow, the availability, merchantability or functionality of certain new products or features and their anticipated product demand and customer satisfaction, and may be identified by
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words like “anticipate,” “assume,” “believe,” “continue,” “could,” “estimate,” “expect,” “intend,” “may,” “plan,” “potential,” “predict,” “project,” “outlook,” “future,” “will,” “seek” and similar terms or phrases. The forward-looking statements contained in this presentation,

including the full year guidance, are based on management’s current expectations, which are subject to uncertainty, risks and changes in circumstances that are difficult to predict and many of which are outside of our control. Important factors that could cause our
actual results to differ materially from those indicated in the forward-looking statements include, among others, our ability to grow our user base and premium subscriptions; our ability to maintain and enhance our brand and reputation; our ability to manage the
growth of our infrastructure effectively; our prediction of the future collections generated by our user cohorts; our ability to effectively execute our initiatives to scale and improve our user support function; customer acceptance of new products and other challenges
inherent in new product development, changes to technologies used in our solutions or in global, national, regional or local economic, business, competitive, market, regulatory and other factors discussed under the heading “Risk Factors” in the Company’s 2017
annual report on Form 20-F filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 29, 2018. Any forward-looking statement made by us in this press release speaks only as of the date hereof. Factors or events that could cause our actual results to differ may
emerge from time to time, and it is not possible for us to predict all of them. We undertake no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future developments or otherwise.
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Product excellence



Great products define Wix

Discover Your
New Addiction
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Wix Editor Wix Code



https://www.wix.com/code/home
https://www.wix.com/code/home
https://www.wix.com/website/builder/?referral=split page&vertical=other
https://www.wix.com/website/builder/?referral=split page&vertical=other
https://www.wix.com/website/templates/html/other/1
https://www.wix.com/website/templates/html/other/1
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Powerful business model



Journey of a User

Visits Registers > Creates a > Finishes > Purchases a

Wix.com with site with site and Premium
via free e-mail Wix Editor publishes Subscription
or paid address or Wix ADI to the web package

channel

Subscription




User and subscription bases are growing

Registered Users Premium Subscriptions
(millions, at End of Period) (millions, at End of Period)
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Consistent cohort behavior over the long term

Active Premium Subscriptions from Q1 User Cohorts

New Registered Users

l

Q1’18 - 5,925,513

Q1’17 - 5,875,165

Q1’16 - 5,305,726

Q1’15 - 4,568,323

Q1’14 - 4,089,253

Q1’13 - 3,714,472

Q1’12 - 2,651,656

Q1’11 - 1,833,897

Q1’10 - 919,221

213,370

178,663

126,962

102,980
92,019

62,071

33,747

29,612 _— —

18,513

259,993

217,682

168,831

132,358
112,628

26,769 17,761

Note: Data as of June 30, 2018
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Number of Quarters Passed



Efficient marketing based on 7-9 month TROI

One Time Marketing, Ongoing Collections

.. After 18 Quarters
4,OX 8

... After 14 Quarters

PR

... After 10 Quarters 41X 8

... After 6 Quarters

... After 2 Quarters

0.8x

$64 Q1'14 Cohort
To Date Q1’15 Cohort'

Q116 Cohort’
Q1’17 Cohort!

Q118 Cohort!

P Marketing Cost ($ million) I Cohort Net Collections ($ million)

Note: Data as of June 30, 2018; TROI is Time to Return On (Marketing) Investment. We define this metric as the time it takes to collect dollars from new premium subscriptions acquired in a cohort to equal
dollars spent on direct marketing costs in the same cohort. We aim for 100% TROI in 7-9 months

"Excludes ~$6 million in Q1’15, ~$7 million in Q1'16, ~$9 million in Q1’17 and ~$4 million in Q1’18 of brand marketing expenses 1 2




Healthy mix of annual and monthly subscriptions

% of Gross New Subscriptions

75%
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——1 Year or Longer ——Monthly

Note: Data as of June 30, 2018

% of Total Subscriptions

® 1 Year or Longer

= Monthly




Prior cohorts continue to convert

% of Gross New Subscriptions by Prior and Current User Cohorts

Q2'16 Q3'16 Q4'16 Q1'17 Q2'17 Q3'17 Q4'17

—Prior user cohorts  ——Current user cohort

Note: Data as of June 30, 2018




Stable cohorts provide base growth

Annual collections by user cohort ($ millions)

User Cohort Collections
— In 2016: $342 million ($ millions)

In 2017: $359 million $500
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Growth and free cash flow



40%+ growth over last three years...

36%
Collections Y/Y Revenue
($ millions) $656- ($ millions)
660

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018k 2013 2014 2015 2016

Note: 2018E based on guidance provided July 25, 2018. 2018E collections and revenue include a $30 million benefit due to the Google accounting change.

40-41%
Y/Y

$597-
47% 599

Y/Y

2017 2018k




...and increasing free cash flow generation

43%-46%
Free Cash Flow Y/Y
($ millions) $101-
103

2015 2016 2017 2018E

Note: 2018E based on guidance provided July 25, 2018; Free Cash Flow defined as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures




ARPS is increasing

Average Annual Revenue per Subscription

Q1'16 Q2'16 Q3'16 Q4'16 Q1'17 Q2'17 Q3'17 Q4'17 Q1'18

Note: ARPS is defined as total revenue over last four quarters / average subscriptions over last four quarters. Subscriptions does not include Flok or DeviantArt




Increasing geographic penetration

FX-Neutral Revenue by Geography (% of total)

38% Y/Y
29% Y/Y

37% Y/Y

42% Y/Y

2010 Q2'18'

m North America ®mEurope M Latin America = Asia and others

"Revenue by Geography and Y/Y change based on constant FX rates from Q2'17; 2018 revenue based on ASC 606

Growth Rate vs. Q2’17
(Constant currency basis)




Continuing to drive leverage in the model

Non-GAAP 2017 2018E Target Model
(Steady State)

Gross margin (% of revenue) 80-82%
R&D (% of collections) 18-20%

S&M (% of collections) 28-30%

G&A (% of collections) 6-7%

FCF margin (% of o
collections) 30%

Note: Reconciliations from Non-GAAP to GAAP figures are available in the appendix




Exciting growth
opportunities



Multiple drivers for continued top line growth

Sources of
Collections

Key Drivers of
Collections

Investment
Focus

Existing
Cohorts

Maintain and
Improve
Product

Experience

User
Growth

Marketing

Geographic
Expansion

Conversion

Product Development

TAM
Expansion




Existing cohorts are a growing source of future collections

Actual and Potential Future Collections From Q1’10 — Q1’18 Cohorts

$4.6 Billion

Future collections from
existing cohorts

EA RN IR IR \\b‘ A \\(’3 o o X \‘b DO
PP PP PI I PP P PP

m2010 ®m2011 ®m2012 w2013 ®m2014 m2015 ®m2016 m2017 m2018

Note: Data represents actual Collections from Q1’10 — Q2'18; cohorts since creation and forecasted future cumulative collections through Q2'26, based on current cohort behavior




Excellent track record of increasing KPlIs

New Registered Prem. Subs after 1st
Users (000’s) Quarter (000’s)

Q115 Q118 Q115 Q118 Q115 Q118

Note: Data as of March 31, 2018




Wix Code expands total addressable market

L WiXCode

_|_
. Novice




Wix Code expands addressable market by 10X

$300B+

Every time we improve capabilities at Wix,
the DIY website builder opportunity
expands

~330M

Existing active domains

Wix Code expands the entire opportunity

3.5 million Wix premium sites

DIY website builders

Sources: Verisign, Whols database, internal data




Different types of Wix Code users

Wix Users

Proficient with Wix features
Can easily use the non-
coding elements of

Wix Code

' WiX

EXPERT

Wix Experts and Agencies

Use Wix for some projects but do
projects on other platforms as well
Due to Wix Code, we expect more
projects on Wix

Pro Developers

= Have never used or
considered Wix
Looking to save time and
resources to increase
throughput




Manage & Grow
Your Business

(el e Customer
Marketing e Management
E-mail CRM
SEO Support
Logos
Vertical ERPs ¢ Website
E-commerce -
Hospitality Buildi ng e Communication
Restaurants E-mail
Music ngg® Productivity

Photography $300 BI"IOI‘I"‘
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Appendix



Sunlight Hotel

SUNLIGHT

www.sunlight.se
Local Hotel Website
Built with data collections and dynamic pages

Without Wix Code

Coding time =
450 hr

Design time =
120 hr

Total time =
570 hr

With Wix Code

Coding time =
200 hr

Design time =
85 hr

Total time =
285 hr



http://www.sunlight.se/

Nasets Vedugnsbageri

S E"*c‘FIgUKOST

VART SORTIMENT BESTALL NU

https://www.nasetsvedugnsbageri.se/
Bread bakery with home delivery

Custom store with SMS payments and
delivery app made in Wix Code

Without Wix Code

Coding time =
200 hr

Design time =
60 hr

Total time =
260 hr

With Wix Code

Coding time =
80 hr

Design time =
32 hr

Total time =
112 hr




Without Wix Code

Sistine Solar Cogg fime =

Design time =
80 hr

GOING SOLAR? Total time =

Customize the look of your panels with our exclusive SolarSkin System for ONLY 995! 580 hr

We work with your installer of choice (or we can recommend one) to ensure a seamless experience

TRANSFORM YOUR SOLAR

$60/Skin*

With Wix Code

Coding time =
80 hr

Design time =
60 hr

Total time =
https://www.sistinesolar.com/ 140 hr

Solar Panel company with custom shopping guide
Advanced quote calculations depending on zip
code, panels, colors, down payments, and more




Without Wix Code

- = Coding time =
Frej.ai
Design time =

100 hr

Total time =
M RECEPT KARTAN TAVLING OM FREJ HJALP 1500 hr

DIN HJALP |
TRADGARDEN

En dagbok, rédgivare och ~

trddgardsvan i Facebook Messenger.

x Hej, vdlkommen till Frej!

FRE] &r din standiga fljes| h : H H
cr cin Sciga ofes garcga Klicka fér att proval @ 2002 00 e Wlth WIX COde

visar végen fill framgéngsrikt odlande.
Chatta nu

SAG HE| TIlL FRE]! Coding time =
N4 600 hr
Design time =
100 hr

Total time =
Frej.ai 700 hr
Messenger chatbot with Al, NLP
Data collections
10,000 lines of code




Non-GAAP Financial Results
2017 2018 Full Year
Q2 Q2 2016 2017

Revenues

Collections

Non-GAAP Gross Profit
Gross Margin %

Non-GAAP R&D expenses
% of revenues

% of collections

Non-GAAP S&M expenses
% of revenues

% of collections

Non-GAAP G&A Expenses
% of revenues

% of collections

Non-GAAP Operating Income (Loss)

% of revenues
% of collections

Non-GAAP Net Income (Loss)

Note: non-GAAP items exclude the impact of share-based compensation expense, amortization of intangibles, withdrawn secondary expenses and acquisition-related expenses; Q1 and Q2

2018 based on ASC 606

$103,522
$117,121
$87,232
84%
$29,165
28%
25%
$46,176
45%
39%
$8,375
8%
7%
$3,516
3%
3%
($185)

$146,132
$159,895
$116,924
80%
$37,802
26%
24%
$56,188
38%
35%
$9,995
7%
6%
$12,939
9%
8%
$13,806

$290,103
$342,069
$246,614
85%
$87,570
30%
26%
$151,759
52%
44%
$19,814
7%
6%
($12,529)
(4%)
(4%)
($14,555)

$425,636
$483,989
$359,708
85%
$121,293
28%
25%
$195,041
46%
40%
$34,275
8%
7%
$9,099
2%
2%
($549)




Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Revenue $61,586 $68,730 $75611  $84,176 $92,538 $103,522 $111,031 $118,545 $137,775 $146,132
Change in deferred revenue $14,108 $12,723 $11,659 $13,476 $22,008  $13,599 $9,088 $13,658 $21,880 $13,763
Collections $75,694 $81,453 $87,270  $97,652 $114,546 $117,121 $120,119 $132,208 $159,655 $159,895

in 000s 2016 2017 2018
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

GAAP Gross Profit $51,079 $57,712 $64,587 $71,438 $77,675 $85,497 392,204  $100,869 $108,731  $115,695

Share Based Compensation $428 $475 $466 $429 $506 $695 $783 $946 $1,079 $1,087
Amortization $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,040 $757 ($1,292) $142 $142
Acquisition Related Expenses $0 $0 $0 $0 $28 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Non-GAAP Gross Profit $51,507 $58,187 $65,0563 $71,867 $78,209 $87,232  $93,744 $100,523 $109,952 $116,924

Note: Q1 and Q2 2018 based on ASC 606




Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Research and development (GAAP) $24 AT72 $25 483 $26 536 $28 877 $32 669 $36 749 $4O 252 $43 965 $46 502 $48 492
Share Based Compensation $3,111 $3,558 $3,718 $4,156 $4,726 $6,586 $7,190 $7,725 $8,485 $9,470
Amortization $137 $136 $138 $136 $136 $138 $136 $136 $137 $136

Aquisition related expenses $1,183 $397 $514 $614 $1,713 $860 $389 $2,107 $1,095 $1,084
Non-GAAP research and development $20,041 $21,392 $22,166  $23,970 $26,094 $29,165 $32,037  $33,997 $36,785  $37,802

Selling and marketing (GAAP) $40,454  $36,026  $40,010 $40,022 $54,329  $48,016  $51,184  $50,906 $67,011 $58,855
Share Based Compensation $981 $1,122 $1,237 $1,213 $1,419 $1,778 $1,826 $1,562 $2,042 $2,352
Amortization $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $62 $55 $1,535 $309 $453
Aquisition related expenses $0 $0 $0 $0 $611 $0 $0 $496 $237 ($138)
Non-GAAP selling and marketing $39,423 $34,854 $38,723  $38,759 $52,249 $46,176  $49,303  $47,313 $64,423  $56,188

General and administrative (GAAP) $5,921 $6,693 $7,073 $7,281 $11,148 $11,295  $12,222  $13,521 $13,670 $14,855
Share Based Compensation $1,617 $1,772 $1,743  $2,022 $2,331 $2,920 $3,236 $3,471 $4,068 $4,860
Acquisition related expenses $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,413 $0 $0 $540 $96 $0
Non-GAAP general and administrative $4,304  $4,921 $5,330  $5,259 $7,404 $8,375 $8,986 $9,510 $9,506 $9,995

Note: Q1 and Q2 2018 based on ASC 606 38




Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

GAAP Operating Loss
Share Based Compensation

Amortization

Acquisition Related Expenses
Non-GAAP Operating Income (Loss)

GAAP Net Loss

Share Based Compensation & Other Non-

GAAP Adjustments
Non-GAAP Net Income (Loss)

$19 768)
$6,137

$187
$1,183

($12,261)

($19,912)

$7,682
($12,230)

$1 0,490)
$6,927

$186
$397
($2,980)

$9 032)
$7,164

$188
$514
($1,166)

2016

($11,420)

$7,707
($3,713)

($9,643)
$8,074

($1,569)

$4 742)
$7,820

$186
$614
$3,878

($5,921)
$8,878

$2,957

$20 471)
$8,982

$186
$3,765
($7,538)

($20,885)

$12,933

($7,952)

$1 0,563)
$11,979

$1,240
$360
$3,516

$11 454)

$13,035

$948
$389
$3,418

2017

($14,264)

$14,079

($185)

($14,519)

$14,872

$353

$7 523)
$13,704

$379
$3,143
$9,703

($6,605)
$13,840

$7,235

$1 8,452)
$15,674

$588
$1,428
($762)

$6 507)

$17,769

$731
$946
$12,939

2018

($19,811)

$17,690

($2,121)

($5,640)
$19,446

$13,806

Net cash provided by operating activities

Capital expenditures, net

Free Cash Flow

Note: Q1 and Q2 2018 based on ASC 606

$925
($1,209)
($2,134)

$11 314
($1,129)
$10,185

$1 0,470
($1,046)
$9,424

$19 714
($1,031)
$18,683

$1 6,397
($1,616)
$14,781

$1 9,651
($2,239)
$17,412

$22 063
($3,128)
$18,935

$24 941
($5,386)
$19,555

$24 779
($3,358)
$21,421

$27 268
($3,411)
$23,857




