





Album Tour Dates



COMPANY Overview

July - August 2018

Safe Harbor

Non-GAAP Financial Measures

To supplement its consolidated financial statements, which are prepared and presented in accordance with U.S. GAAP, Wix uses the following non-GAAP financial measures: collections, non-GAAP gross margin, non-GAAP operating income (loss), free cash flow, non-GAAP net income (loss) and non-GAAP net income (loss) per share (collectively the "Non-GAAP financial measures"). Collections represents the total cash collected by us from our customers in a given period and is calculated by adding the change in deferred revenues for a particular period to revenues for the same period. Non-GAAP gross margin represents gross profit calculated in accordance with GAAP as adjusted for the impact of share-based compensation expense, acquisition-related costs and amortization, divided by revenue. Non-GAAP operating income (loss) represents operating income (loss) calculated in accordance with GAAP as adjusted for the impact of share-based compensation expense, amortization, and acquisition-related costs. Non-GAAP net income (loss) represents net loss calculated in accordance with GAAP as adjusted for the impact of share-based compensation expense, amortization, and acquisition-related costs. Non-GAAP net income (loss) per share represents net loss calculated in accordance with GAAP as adjusted for the impact of share-based compensation expense, amortization, and acquisition-related costs. Non-GAAP net income (loss) per share represents net loss calculated in accordance with GAAP loss per share. Free cash flow represents net cash provided by (used in) operating activities less capital expenditures.

The presentation of this financial information is not intended to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for, or superior to, the financial information prepared and presented in accordance with GAAP. The Company uses these non-GAAP financial measures for financial and operational decision making and as a means to evaluate period-to-period comparisons. The Company believes that these measures provide useful information about operating results, enhance the overall understanding of past financial performance and future prospects, and allow for greater transparency with respect to key metrics used by management in its financial and operational decision making.

For more information on the non-GAAP financial measures, please see the "Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Financial Measures" table in this presentation. This accompanying table has more details on the GAAP financial measures that are most directly comparable to non-GAAP financial measures and the related reconciliations between these financial measures. The Company has not reconciled its guidance as to free cash flow to cash flow from operations because it does not provide guidance for cash flow from operations. As items that impact cash flow from operations are out of the Company's control and/or cannot be reasonably predicted, the Company is unable to provide such guidance. Accordingly, a reconciliation to cash flow from operations is not available without unreasonable effort.

Forward-Looking Statements

This presentation contains forward-looking statements, within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 that involve risks and uncertainties. Such forward-looking statements may include projections regarding our future performance, including, but not limited to revenue, collections and free cash flow, the availability, merchantability or functionality of certain new products or features and their anticipated product demand and customer satisfaction, and may be identified by words like "anticipate," "assume," "believe," "continue," "could," "estimate," "expect," "intend," "may," "plan," "potential," "project," "outlook," "future," "will," "seek" and similar terms or phrases. The forward-looking statements contained in this presentation, including the full year guidance, are based on management's current expectations, which are subject to uncertainty, risks and changes in circumstances that are difficult to predict and many of which are outside of our control. Important factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those indicated in the forward-looking statements include, among others, our ability to effectively execute our initiatives to scale and improve our user support function; customer acceptance of new products and other challenges inherent in new product development, changes to technologies used in our solutions or in global, national, regional or local economic, business, competitive, market, regulatory and other factors discussed under the heading "Risk Factors" in the Company's 2017 annual report on Form 20-F filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 29, 2018. Any forward-looking statement made by us in this press release speaks only as of the date hereof. Factors or events that could cause our actual results to differ may emerge form time to time, and it is not possible for us to predict all of them. We undertake no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new i

Investment thesis

Product excellence

Powerful business model

Growth and free cash flow

Exciting growth opportunities

Product excellence

Great products define Wix



Wix ADI

Wix Editor

Wix Code

History of continuous innovation





Powerful business model



Journey of a User

Visits Wix.com via free or paid channel Registers with e-mail address Creates a site with Wix Editor or Wix ADI Finishes site and publishes to the web Purchases a Premium Subscription package

Free

Subscription

User and subscription bases are growing





Note: Data as of June 30, 2018

Consistent cohort behavior over the long term

Active Premium Subscriptions from Q1 User Cohorts



Number of Quarters Passed

Efficient marketing based on 7-9 month TROI

One Time Marketing, Ongoing Collections



Cohort Net Collections (\$ million)

Note: Data as of June 30, 2018; TROI is Time to Return On (Marketing) Investment. We define this metric as the time it takes to collect dollars from new premium subscriptions acquired in a cohort to equal dollars spent on direct marketing costs in the same cohort. We aim for 100% TROI in 7-9 months

¹Excludes ~\$6 million in Q1'15, ~\$7 million in Q1'16, ~\$9 million in Q1'17 and ~\$4 million in Q1'18 of brand marketing expenses

... After 18 Quarters

Healthy mix of annual and monthly subscriptions



% of Total Subscriptions



Note: Data as of June 30, 2018

Prior cohorts continue to convert

% of Gross New Subscriptions by Prior and Current User Cohorts



Note: Data as of June 30, 2018

Stable cohorts provide base growth

Annual collections by user cohort (\$ millions)



Growth and free cash flow

40%+ growth over last three years...



Note: 2018E based on guidance provided July 25, 2018. 2018E collections and revenue include a \$30 million benefit due to the Google accounting change.

...and increasing free cash flow generation



43%-46%

Note: 2018E based on guidance provided July 25, 2018; Free Cash Flow defined as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures

ARPS is increasing

Average Annual Revenue per Subscription



Note: ARPS is defined as total revenue over last four quarters / average subscriptions over last four quarters. Subscriptions does not include Flok or DeviantArt

Increasing geographic penetration

FX-Neutral Revenue by Geography (% of total)



¹Revenue by Geography and Y/Y change based on constant FX rates from Q2'17; 2018 revenue based on ASC 606

Continuing to drive leverage in the model

Non-GAAP	2015	2016	2017	2018E	Target Model (Steady State)
Gross margin (% of revenue)	83%	85%	85%	80%	80-82%
R&D (% of collections)	28%	26%	25%		18-20%
S&M (% of collections)	48%	44%	40%	35-36%	28-30%
G&A (% of collections)	6%	6%	7%		6-7%
FCF margin (% of collections)	6%	11%	15%	15-16%	30%

Note: Reconciliations from Non-GAAP to GAAP figures are available in the appendix

Exciting growth opportunities

Multiple drivers for continued top line growth



Existing cohorts are a growing source of future collections

Actual and Potential Future Collections From Q1'10 – Q1'18 Cohorts



Note: Data represents actual Collections from Q1'10 – Q2'18; cohorts since creation and forecasted future cumulative collections through Q2'26, based on current cohort behavior

Excellent track record of increasing KPIs



Wix Code expands total addressable market



Wix Code expands addressable market by 10X



\$300B+

- Every time we improve capabilities at Wix, the DIY website builder opportunity expands
- Wix Code expands the entire opportunity

Sources: Verisign, Whols database, internal data

Different types of Wix Code users

VVIX

Wix Users

- Proficient with Wix features
- Can easily use the noncoding elements of Wix Code



Wix Experts and Agencies

- Use Wix for some projects but do projects on other platforms as well
- Due to Wix Code, we expect more projects on Wix



Pro Developers

- Have never used or considered Wix
- Looking to save time and resources to increase throughput

Manage & Grow Your Business

Multi-\$100 Billion+



Investment thesis

Product excellence

Powerful business model

Growth and free cash flow

Exciting growth opportunities

Appendix

Sunlight Hotel



www.sunlight.se Local Hotel Website Built with data collections and dynamic pages





Coding time = 200 hr Design time = 85 hr Total time = 285 hr

Nasets Vedugnsbageri



https://www.nasetsvedugnsbageri.se/ Bread bakery with home delivery Custom store with SMS payments and delivery app made in Wix Code

Without Wix Code Coding time = 200 hr Design time = 60 hr Total time = 260 hr

With Wix Code

Coding time = 80 hr Design time = 32 hr Total time = 112 hr

Sistine Solar

 $\bullet \bullet \bullet$

GOING SOLAR?

Customize the look of your panels with our exclusive SolarSkin System for ONLY \$995!

We work with your installer of choice (or we can recommend one) to ensure a seamless experience.





https://www.sistinesolar.com/

Solar Panel company with custom shopping guide Advanced quote calculations depending on zip code, panels, colors, down payments, and more



With Wix Code



Frej.ai



Frej.ai Messenger chatbot with AI, NLP Data collections 10,000 lines of code

Without Wix Code Coding time = 1400 hr **Design time =** 100 hr Total time = 1500 hr

With Wix Code



Coding time = **Design time =**

Total time =

Non-GAAP Financial Results

in 000s	2017	2018	Full `	Year
11 0003	Q2	Q2	2016	2017
Revenues	\$103,522	\$146,132	\$290,103	\$425,636
Collections	\$117,121	\$159,895	\$342,069	\$483,989
Non-GAAP Gross Profit	\$87,232	\$116,924	\$246,614	\$359,708
Gross Margin %	84%	80%	85%	85%
Non-GAAP R&D expenses	\$29,165	\$37,802	\$87,570	\$121,293
% of revenues	28%	26%	30%	28%
% of collections	25%	24%	26%	25%
Non-GAAP S&M expenses	\$46,176	\$56,188	\$151,759	\$195,041
% of revenues	45%	38%	52%	46%
% of collections	39%	35%	44%	40%
Non-GAAP G&A Expenses	\$8,375	\$9,995	\$19,814	\$34,275
% of revenues	8%	7%	7%	8%
% of collections	7%	6%	6%	7%
Non-GAAP Operating Income (Loss)	\$3,516	\$12,939	(\$12,529)	\$9,099
% of revenues	3%	9%	(4%)	2%
% of collections	3%	8%	(4%)	2%
Non-GAAP Net Income (Loss)	(\$185)	\$13,806	(\$14,555)	(\$549)

Note: non-GAAP items exclude the impact of share-based compensation expense, amortization of intangibles, withdrawn secondary expenses and acquisition-related expenses; Q1 and Q2 2018 based on ASC 606

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

in 000s		20	16		2017				2018		
11 0003	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	
Revenue	\$61,586	\$68,730	\$75,611	\$84,176	\$92,538	\$103,522	\$111,031	\$118,545	\$137,775	\$146,132	
Change in deferred revenue	\$14,108	\$12,723	\$11,659	\$13,476	\$22,008	\$13,599	\$9,088	\$13,658	\$21,880	\$13,763	
Collections	\$75,694	\$81,453	\$87,270	\$97,652	\$114,546	\$117,121	\$120,119	\$132,203	\$159,655	\$159,895	
		20	16		2017				2018		
in 000s	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	
GAAP Gross Profit	\$51,079	\$57,712	\$64,587	\$71,438	\$77,675	\$85,497	\$92,204	\$100,869	\$108,731	\$115,695	
Share Based Compensation	\$428	\$475	\$466	\$429	\$506	\$695	\$783	\$946	\$1,079	\$1,087	
Amortization	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,040	\$757	(\$1,292)	\$142	\$142	
Acquisition Related Expenses	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$O	\$28	\$0	\$O	\$0	\$O	\$O	
Non-GAAP Gross Profit	\$51,507	\$58,187	\$65,053	\$71,867	\$78,209	\$87,232	\$93,744	\$100,523	\$109,952	\$116,924	

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

in 000s	2016				20	2018				
110005	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2
Research and development (GAAP)	\$24,472	\$25,483	\$26,536	\$28,877	\$32,669	\$36,749	\$40,252	\$43,965	\$46,502	\$48,492
Share Based Compensation	\$3,111	\$3,558	\$3,718	\$4,156	\$4,726	\$6,586	\$7,190	\$7,725	\$8,485	\$9,470
Amortization	\$137	\$136	\$138	\$136	\$136	\$138	\$136	\$136	\$137	\$136
Aquisition related expenses	\$1,183	\$397	\$514	\$614	\$1,713	\$860	\$889	\$2,107	\$1,095	\$1,084
Non-GAAP research and development	\$20,041	\$21,392	\$22,166	\$23,970	\$26,094	\$29,165	\$32,037	\$33,997	\$36,785	\$37,802
Selling and marketing (GAAP)	\$40,454	\$36,026	\$40,010	\$40,022	\$54,329	\$48,016	\$51,184	\$50,906	\$67,011	\$58,855
Share Based Compensation	\$981	\$1,122	\$1,237	\$1,213	\$1,419	\$1,778	\$1,826	\$1,562	\$2,042	\$2,352
Amortization	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$62	\$55	\$1,535	\$309	\$453
Aquisition related expenses	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$611	\$0	\$0	\$496	\$237	(\$138)
Non-GAAP selling and marketing	\$39,423	\$34,854	\$38,723	\$38,759	\$52,249	\$46,176	\$49,303	\$47,313	\$64,423	\$56,188
General and administrative (GAAP)	\$5,921	\$6,693	\$7,073	\$7,281	\$11,148	\$11,295	\$12,222	\$13,521	\$13,670	\$14,855
Share Based Compensation	\$1,617	\$1,772	\$1,743	\$2,022	\$2,331	\$2,920	\$3,236	\$3,471	\$4,068	\$4,860
Acquisition related expenses	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,413	\$0	\$0	\$540	\$96	\$O
Non-GAAP general and administrative	\$4,304	\$4,921	\$5,330	\$5,259	\$7,404	\$8,375	\$8,986	\$9,510	\$9,506	\$9,995

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

in 000s	2016				2017				2018		
11 0005	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	
GAAP Operating Loss	(\$19,768)	(\$10,490)	(\$9,032)	(\$4,742)	(\$20,471)	(\$10,563)	(\$11,454)	(\$7,523)	(\$18,452)	(\$6,507)	
Share Based Compensation	\$6,137	\$6,927	\$7,164	\$7,820	\$8,982	\$11,979	\$13,035	\$13,704	\$15,674	\$17,769	
Amortization	\$187	\$186	\$188	\$186	\$186	\$1,240	\$948	\$379	\$588	\$731	
Acquisition Related Expenses	\$1,183	\$397	\$514	\$614	\$3,765	\$860	\$889	\$3,143	\$1,428	\$946	
Non-GAAP Operating Income (Loss)	(\$12,261)	(\$2,980)	(\$1,166)	\$3,878	(\$7,538)	\$3,516	\$3,418	\$9,703	(\$762)	\$12,939	
h. 000-		20	16		2017				2018		
in 000s	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	
GAAP Net Loss	(\$19,912)	(\$11,420)	(\$9,643)	(\$5,921)	(\$20,885)	(\$14,264)	(\$14,519)	(\$6,605)	(\$19,811)	(\$5,640)	
Share Based Compensation & Other Non- GAAP Adjustments	\$7,682	\$7,707	\$8,074	\$8,878	\$12,933	\$14,079	\$14,872	\$13,840	\$17,690	\$19,446	
Non-GAAP Net Income (Loss)	(\$12,230)	(\$3,713)	(\$1,569)	\$2,957	(\$7,952)	(\$185)	\$353	\$7,235	(\$2,121)	\$13,806	

in 000s	2016					20	2018			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2
Net cash provided by operating activities	(\$925)	\$11,314	\$10,470	\$19,714	\$16,397	\$19,651	\$22,063	\$24,941	\$24,779	\$27,268
Capital expenditures, net	(\$1,209)	(\$1,129)	(\$1,046)	(\$1,031)	(\$1,616)	(\$2,239)	(\$3,128)	(\$5,386)	(\$3,358)	(\$3,411)
Free Cash Flow	(\$2,134)	\$10,185	\$9,424	\$18,683	\$14,781	\$17,412	\$18,935	\$19,555	\$21,421	\$23,857